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Our PlayHouse

PRESCHOOL

2024 2024-2025 Calendar

Wednesday, August 14 - Tuesday, August 20 - Teacher Work Week & Home Visits
Tuesday, August 20 - New Parent Orientation (virtual) - 4:00-5:00pm

Wednesday, August 21 - Parent/Child Orientation -
» 9:00-10:00am Nest, Sprout, Willow, Cedar Classrooms
» 10:30-11:30am Hickory, Maple, Spruce Classrooms

Thursday, August 22 - First Day of School

Monday, September 2 - Labor Day - SCHOOL CLOSED

Sunday, September 22 - Back to School Picnic - 11:00am-1:00pm

Friday, September 27 - Teacher Work day - SCHOOL CLOSED

Friday, November 1 -Teacher Work Day - SCHOOL CLOSED

Wednesday, November 27 - Friday, November 29 - Thanksgiving Break - SCHOOL CLOSED
Friday, December 20 - Last day before Winter Break - 12:30 Dismissall 1/2 Teacher Work Day
Monday, December 23 - Tuesday, December 31 - Winter Break - SCHOOL CLOSED

2025

Wednesday, January 1 - Thursday, January 2 - Winter Break - SCHOOL CLOSED
Friday, January 3 - Teacher Work Day - SCHOOL CLOSED

Monday, January 6 - School Resumes

Monday, January 20 - Martin Luther King Jr. Day - SCHOOL CLOSED

Monday, February 17 - Presidents‘ Day / Teacher Work Day - SCHOOL CLOSED
Thursday, March 6 & Friday, March 7 - Parent / Teacher Conferences - SCHOOL CLOSED
Monday, March 31 - Friday, April 4 - Spring Break - SCHOOL CLOSED

Friday, April 18 - Teacher Work Day -SCHOOL CLOSED

Thursday, May 8 - 1/2 Day / Teacher Work Day - 12:30 Dismissal

Friday, May 9 - 100 Languages Show - SCHOOL CLOSED

Monday, May 26 - Memorial Day - SCHOOL CLOSED

Thursday, June 5 - Last Day of School - 12:30 Dismissal

Friday, June 6 - Teacher Work Day - SCHOOL CLOSED



